
CAI2*-P1, CAI2*-P2

Le Pin au Haras FRA 03/07/2025 06/07/2025 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2 (A), CAI3*-P1, CAI3*-P2, CAI3*-P4

St. Margarethen AUT 09/07/2025 13/07/2025 CAI3*-H1 (A), CAI3*-H2 (A), CAI3*-P1 (A), CAI3*-P2 (A),
CAI2*-H1 (A), CAI2*-H2 (A), CAIU252*-H1 (A),
CAIU252*-P1 (A), CAIJ2*-P1 (A)

Ksiaz POL 11/07/2025 13/07/2025 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI3*-H4, CAI3*-P1, CAI3*-P2,
CAI3*-P4, CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-P1, CAI2*-P2, CAI2*-P4,
CAIU252*-H1 (A), CAIU252*-P1 (A), CAIJ2*-P1 (A)

Aszár Kisber HUN 11/07/2025 13/07/2025 CAI3*-H1 (A), CAI3*-H2 (A), CAI3*-H4 (A), CAI3*-P1 (A),
CAI3*-P2 (A), CAI3*-P4 (A), CAIU252*-H1 (A),
CAIU252*-P1 (A), CAIJ2*-P1 (A), CAICh2*-P1 (A)

Bornem BEL 16/07/2025 20/07/2025 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI3*-P1, CAI3*-P2, CAI3*-P4,
CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-H2, CAI2*-P1, CAI2*-P2, CAI2*-P4

Ypäjä FIN 16/07/2025 20/07/2025 CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-H2, CAI2*-P1, CAI2*-P2, CAIU252*-H1,
CAIU252*-P1, CAIJ2*-H1 (A), CAIJ2*-P1, CAICh2*-P1

Szilvásvárad HUN 24/07/2025 27/07/2025 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI3*-H4 WCupQ, CAI2*-H1

München-Riem GER 01/08/2025 03/08/2025 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-H2, CAI2*-P1 (A)

Aszár Kisber HUN 08/08/2025 10/08/2025 CH-M-YH A 1 5yo (A), CH-M-YH A 1 6yo (A), CH-M-YH A
1 7yo (A)

Beekbergen NED 20/08/2025 24/08/2025 CH-M-A 2

Lähden GER 04/09/2025 07/09/2025 CH-EU-A 4, CAIO4*-H1 (A)

Le Touquet FRA 11/09/2025 14/09/2025 CAI3*-H1 (A), CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-H2, CAI2*-P1, CAI2*-P2,
CAI2*-P4, CAIU252*-H1, CAIU252*-P1, CAIJ2*-P1 (A),
CAICh2*-P1 (A)

Le Pin au Haras FRA 17/09/2025 21/09/2025 CH-M-P-A 1, CH-M-P-A 2, CH-M-P-A 4, CH-M-P-A Team
(A)

Baborowko POL 25/09/2025 28/09/2025 CAIO4*-H2, CAIO4*-H4 WCupQ

Exloo NED 25/03/2026 29/03/2026 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI3*-H4, CAI3*-P1, CAI3*-P2,
CAI3*-P4, CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-H2, CAI2*-H4, CAI2*-P1,
CAI2*-P2, CAI2*-P4

Wettringen GER 09/04/2026 12/04/2026 CAI3*-H1 (A), CAI3*-H2 (A), CAI2*-H1 (A), CAI2*-P1 (A),
CAI2*-P2 (A)

Kronenberg NED 15/04/2026 19/04/2026 CAIO4*-H4 WCupQ (M), CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI3*-P1,
CAI3*-P2, CAI3*-P4, CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-H2, CAI2*-H4,
CAI2*-P1, CAI2*-P2, CAI2*-P4, CAIU252*-H1,
CAIU252*-P1, CAIU252*-P2, CAIJ2*-P1, CAIJ2*-P2,
CAICh2*-P1

Kladruby nad Labem CZE 22/04/2026 26/04/2026 CAIO4*-H4 WCupQ, CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI3*-P2,
CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-H2

Selestat FRA 22/04/2026 26/04/2026 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI3*-P1, CAI3*-P2, CAI3*-P4,
CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-H2, CAI2*-P1, CAI2*-P2, CAIU252*-H1,
CAIU252*-P1, CAIJ2*-H1, CAIJ2*-P1, CAICh2*-P1

Lipica SLO 07/05/2026 10/05/2026 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI3*-H4 (A), CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-H2,
CAIU252*-H1, CAIU252*-P1, CAIU252*-P2, CAIJ2*-H1,
CAIJ2*-P1, CAIJ2*-P2, CAICh2*-P1

Windsor GBR 12/05/2026 17/05/2026 CAIO4*-H4 WCupQ

Boguslawice POL 21/05/2026 24/05/2026 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI3*-H4, CAI3*-P1, CAI3*-P2,
CAI3*-P4, CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-H2, CAI2*-H4, CAI2*-P1,
CAI2*-P2, CAI2*-P4, CAI1*-H1, CAI1*-H2, CAI1*-P1,
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CAI1*-P2, CAIU252*-H1, CAIU252*-H2, CAIU252*-P1,
CAIU252*-P2, CAIJ2*-H1, CAIJ2*-H2, CAIJ2*-P1,
CAIJ2*-P2, CAICh2*-P1

Vecsés HUN 21/05/2026 24/05/2026 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI3*-H4 WCupQ

Osorhei ROU 21/05/2026 24/05/2026 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-H2, CAIU252*-
H1, CAIJ2*-P1, CAIJ2*-P2, CAICh2*-P1, CAICh1*-P1

Saumur FRA 27/05/2026 31/05/2026 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI3*-H4 WCupQ, CAI3*-P1,
CAI3*-P2, CAI3*-P4, CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-H2, CAI2*-H4,
CAI2*-P1, CAI2*-P2, CAI2*-P4, CAIU252*-P1, CAIJ2*-
P1, CAICh2*-P1

Pärnu EST 27/05/2026 31/05/2026 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-P1, CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-P1

Verolanuova ITA 27/05/2026 31/05/2026 CAI3*-H1 (A), CAI3*-H2 (A), CAI3*-H4 (A), CAI3*-H4
WCupQ (A), CAI3*-P1 (A), CAI3*-P2 (A), CAI2*-H1 (A),
CAI2*-H2 (A), CAI2*-H4 (A), CAI2*-P1 (A), CAI2*-P2 (A),
CAIU252*-H1 (A), CAIU252*-H2 (A), CAIU251*-H1 (A),
CAIU251*-H2 (A), CAIJ2*-H1 (A), CAIJ2*-H2 (A), CAIJ1*-
H1 (A), CAIJ1*-H2 (A), CAICh2*-P1 (A), CAICh1*-P1 (A)

Chepstow GBR 03/06/2026 07/06/2026 CAI3*-H1 (M), CAI3*-H2 (M), CAI3*-H4 (M), CAI3*-P1
(M), CAI3*-P2 (M), CAI3*-P4 (M), CAI2*-H1 (M), CAI2*-
H2 (M), CAI2*-H4 (M), CAI2*-P1 (M), CAI2*-P1 (M),
CAI2*-P2 (M), CAI2*-P4 (M), CAI-YH1 5yo (M), CAI-YH1
6yo (M), CAI-YH1 7yo (M), CAIU252*-H1 (M), CAIU251*-
P1 (M), CAIJ2*-H1 (M), CAIJ2*-P2 (M), CAIJ1*-P1 (M)

Fericanci CRO 05/06/2026 07/06/2026 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI3*-P1, CAI3*-P2, CAI3*-P4,
CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-H2, CAI2*-P1, CAI2*-P2, CAI-YH1 5yo,
CAI-YH1 6yo, CAI-YH1 7yo, CAI1*-H1, CAI1*-H2,
CAIU252*-H1, CAIU252*-H2, CAIU252*-P1, CAIU252*-
P2, CAIJ2*-P1, CAIJ2*-P2, CAICh2*-P1, CAICh1*-P1

Szilvásvárad HUN 18/06/2026 21/06/2026 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI3*-H4 WCupQ

Harich NED 24/06/2026 28/06/2026 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI3*-P1, CAI3*-P2, CAI3*-P4

Pleternica CRO 25/06/2026 28/06/2026 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI3*-H4, CAI3*-P1, CAI3*-P2,
CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-H2, CAI2*-P1, CAI2*-P2, CAI-YH1 5yo,
CAI-YH1 6yo, CAI-YH1 7yo, CAIU252*-H1, CAIU252*-
P1, CAIU252*-P2, CAIJ2*-P1, CAIJ2*-P2, CAICh2*-P1

Le Pin FRA 01/07/2026 05/07/2026 CAIO4*-H1, CAI3*-P1, CAI2*-P1, CAIU252*-H1, CAIJ2*-
H1, CAICh2*-P1

Ksiaz POL 09/07/2026 12/07/2026 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI3*-H4, CAI3*-P1, CAI3*-P2,
CAI3*-P4, CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-H2, CAI2*-H4, CAI2*-P1,
CAI2*-P2, CAI2*-P4, CAIU252*-H1, CAIU252*-P1,
CAIJ2*-P1

Bodoc ROU 10/07/2026 12/07/2026 CAI3*-H2 (A), CAI2*-H2 (A)

St. Margarethen AUT 17/07/2026 19/07/2026 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI3*-P1, CAI3*-P2, CAI3*-P4,
CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-H2, CAI2*-P1, CAI2*-P2, CAI-YH1 5yo,
CAI-YH1 6yo, CAI-YH1 7yo, CAIJ2*-H1, CAIJ2*-P1

Beekbergen NED 23/07/2026 26/07/2026 CAI3*-H2, CAI3*-H4 WCupQ, CAI2*-H2

Rastede GER 23/07/2026 26/07/2026 [CAIO4*-H4 WCupQ (A)]

Oberhausen GER 05/08/2026 09/08/2026 CAI3*-H1 (A), CAI3*-H2 (A), CAI3*-P1 (A), CAI3*-P2 (A),
CAI2*-H1 (A), CAI2*-H2 (A), CAI2*-P1 (A), CAI2*-P2 (A),
CAI-YH1 5yo (A), CAI-YH1 6yo (A), CAI-YH1 7yo (A)

Aachen GER 10/08/2026 23/08/2026 CH-M-A 4
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Osorhei ROU 12/08/2026 15/08/2026 CH-EU-U25JCh-A

Morkov – Raevebjerg DEN 12/08/2026 16/08/2026 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2, CAI3*-P1, CAI3*-P2, CAI3*-P4,
CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-H2, CAI2*-H4, CAI2*-P1, CAI2*-P2

München-Riem GER 01/09/2026 06/09/2026 CH-M-A 1

Aszár Kisber HUN 17/09/2026 20/09/2026 CH-M-YH A 1 5yo (M), CH-M-YH A 1 6yo (M), CH-M-YH
A 1 7yo (M)

Le Touquet FRA 24/09/2026 27/09/2026 CAI3*-H1, CAI3*-H2 (A), CAI3*-P1 (A), CAI3*-P2 (A),
CAI2*-H1, CAI2*-H2, CAI2*-H4, CAI2*-P1, CAI2*-P2,
CAI2*-P4, CAIU252*-H1, CAIU252*-H2, CAIU252*-P1,
CAIU252*-P2, CAIJ2*-P1, CAICh2*-P1
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